Edmonton Green East: Results of Controlled Parking Zone Consultation

Total Online Post
Households delivered to 435
Responses received 108 9 99
Response rate 25% 2% 23%

Q1: Are you a resident or business?

No. of responses

% of responses

Resident 107 99%
Business 1 1%

Q2: How many cars do you/your family park on the road?

No. of responses

% of responses

None, | park off-street 3 3%
1 62 57%

2 or more 22 20%

I do not own a vehicle 19 18%
Total 106 98%

Q3: Do you experience any parking difficulties at present?

No. of responses | % of responses
Yes 75 69%
No 32 30%
Total 107 99%

Q4: If you do, when do these parking difficulties occur?

No. of responses

% of responses

Every weekday 15 14%
Monday to Saturday 5 5%
Monday to Sunday 59 55%
Total 79 74%

Q5: Are you in favour of your road being included in a CPZ?

No. of responses

% of responses

Yes 77 71%
No 28 26%
Total 105 97%




Qé6: If so, when would you want the CPZ to operate?

No. of responses

% of responses

Same time as the adjacent CPZ

(Mon - Sun 9am - 6:30pm) 61 56%
Other 17 16%
Total 78 72%

QZ7: If ‘other’, what are your preferred days & hours?

No. of responses

% of responses

Mon-Fri, 9 am - 6 pm 14 13%
Mon-Fri, 10 am — 12 noon 1 1%
Total 15 14%

Q8: If you are not in favour of a CPZ, please tell us why.

No. of responses

% of responses

We do not have a parking problem 12 11%
Cost of permits 19 18%

The problem is caused by too many
residents’ vehicles 7 6%

A CPZ will not guarantee a parking
place near my home 12 11%
Total 50 46%

QQ9: If you are not in favour of your road being included in a CPZ, would you
reconsider if the roads around you show support?

No. of responses

% of responses

Yes 14 13%
No 23 21%
Total 37 34%




